Criy wF

BROKEN ARROW

Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

A lication for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
PP Fax: 918-253-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Where opportunity lives
e CoonurstehshzeSider # 1

Project Name: Jasper Si & Aspen Ave Intersection Improvements Project Number: S12031
PO Number: Date of Application: Friday, October 31, 2025
Contractor: Paragon Contractors LLC Submitted By: Mike Owens

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and
agreed upon by the contraclor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work ltems Included in this Change Order:
1) Shreveport Intersection Concrete Curb Island High Early Concrete (material only)

2) Shreveport Intersection Portable Changeable Message Signs for Road Closure 11/03/25 to 11/07/2025
3) Shreveport Intersection Traffic Control Detour 11/03/2025 to 11/07/2025

4) Shreveport Intersection Concrete Flume

3) Traffic Control Removal & Temp Flex Tabs for Soccer Tourney 11/07/235 - 12/22/25

Change in Contractual Project Time:
4) Shreveport Intersection Concrete Flume - | Day

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Altached: 4] Yes U No [ Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# [(Spec) [Item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount|
#25  609(B) Concrete Curb & Gutter (6" Barricr) CYy $ 166.36 5.5 5 91498
#0606 880(1) Traffic Control LS $ 1,256.06 1 b 1.256.06
#66 880(J) Traffic Control LS h 082,52 1 5 982,52
#66 880(J) Traffic Control LS $ 3.907.75 ] S 3.907.75
NA NA  Shreveport Concrete Flume LS $ 6.306.96 1 3 6,506.96
$ -
Total Change Cost: $ 13,568.27

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders: 3 = Original Contract Amount: $ 2,373,118.11
Current Change Order: § 13,568.27 Amended Contract Amount: $ 2,386,686.38
Total Cost of Change Orders: § 13,568.27 Percent Change in Contract: 0.57%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: § 13,568.27 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.57%
Change Order Aunthorization .
Change Order # 1 in the sum of: $ 13.568.27  has been reviewed by all paﬂicz{d\is Frcommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Dale Forrest, Managing Member X/M ; W -13-2025
Name 4 Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl, PE NIRHMAMML {ﬂou 11/13/2025
Name Signature Date
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlic Bright, PE UMLV(M/ bﬂa{k{’ 11/18/2025
Mame Signature Dare
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE M de/od/ 11/18/2025
Mame Shgnature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
MNittne: Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

O This change o the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or
O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Council Agenda Number; City Clerk:

Page lofl



